

Fee Schedule Effective February 17, 2022

Account

Account Closed Collection Cost Dormant/Inactive Escheatment Garnishments/Levy IRA Closure Membership PrimeStart Maintenance Returned Mail

Bill Payer

ACH Debit NSF Inactive Stop and Reissue

Debit/Credit Card Card/Pin Replacement

Check Printing

Cashier's Check Counter Checks Money Orders

Convenience

Courtesy Pay Debit Card/ACH Payment by Phone, Under \$350 Over \$350 Draft NSF Overdraft Transfer Stop Payment ACH On-Demand Posting

Foreign Items

Canadian Check Processing Canadian Check Processing

Loan

Skip-A-Payment Personal Line of Credit Overdraft Transfer \$5.00 (within 90 days) At cost \$5.00 (per month after 2yrs) \$75.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 (monthly) \$5.00

\$30.00 \$2.00 (monthly) \$30.00

\$6.00

\$2.00* \$2.00 (per sheet of 4) \$2.25

\$30.00**

\$10.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$10.00

\$17.00 (Canadian Funds) \$2.00 (US Funds)

\$50.00 (per qualified loan) \$10.00

Research

Account Balancing/Research Check Copy Replacement Check Non-Member Corporate Check Conversions Statement Copies/History

<u>Returns</u> NSF Item

Personal 2nd party Checks Checks

Services

ATM Adjustment Notary

Safe Deposit Box

3in X 5in 3in X 10in 5in X 10in 10in X 10in Key(s) Replacement Late Payment Drilled Box

Visa Credit Card

Annual Fee Automatic Transfer to Cover Overdraft Charge Slip Charge Slip Late Payment Returned Check Statement Copy

Wire Transfer

Domestic Wire Transfer Foreign Wire Transfer Returned Wire \$25.00 (min one hour) \$3.00 (plus \$1.50 if faxed) (Personal or cashier's) \$5.00

\$1.00 (per page)

\$30.00 (created by ACH, check or debit) \$30.00 \$30.00

\$5.00 (plus any other fees) \$10.00 (non-member)

\$20.00 (annually) \$35.00 (annually) \$55.00 (annually) \$85.00 (annually) \$15.00 (per key) \$25.00 At market plus \$5.00

\$20.00

\$10.00 \$10.00 (copy) \$25.00 (original) \$25.00 \$25.00 \$2.00

\$20.00 (sent/received) \$50.00 (outgoing only) \$50.00

*Members with a current loan in good standing, a Gold Checking Account, or a minimum of \$2,000 on deposit receive one free Cashier's Check per day. ** Members will not be charged more than 15 Courtesy Pay fees per day in any one checking account.

> PO BOX 48275 SPOKANE, WA 99228-1275 www.primesourcecu.org



PHONE (509) 838-6157 TOLL FREE (800) 660-0444 FAX (509) 838-5197